BCM: Board resolution 
On 21 Jan 2019, Investment and Industrial Development Joint Stock Corporation announced the Board resolution as follows:
Approve the report of the Management Board on estimated operation results of 2018 and expected operation plan of 2019

Estimated implementation of 2018

Unit: billion dongs 

	No
	Indicators
	Plan 2018
	Estimated realization in 2018
	Rate %

	1
	Total revenue
	4,300
	4,735
	110

	2
	Total cost
	3,730
	3,690
	98

	3
	Profit before tax
	570
	1,045
	183

	4
	Profit after tax 
	570
	876
	154


Expected operation plan of 2019

Unit: billion dongs 

	No
	Indicators
	Estimated realization in 2018
	Expected operation plan of 2019
	Rate %

	1
	Total revenue
	4,735
	5,739
	121

	2
	Total cost
	3,690
	3,737
	101

	3
	Profit before tax
	1,045
	2,002
	191

	4
	Profit after tax 
	876
	1,781
	203


